(2) Whether during the year 2014 the Defendant had 
purchased day-old-chicks and poultry feed from the 

Plaintiff on numerous occasions on credit basis? (OPP) 

(3) Whether on account of such purchase the Defendant 
incurred liability to pay Rs.17,60,105( Rupees 
Seventeen Lakhs Sixty Thousand One Hundred and 
Five) only to the plaintiff? (OPP) 

(4) Whether vide the Agreement dated 29.11.2014 the 
Defendant acknowledged the above liability towards 
the Plaintiff? or, Whether the Defendant was coerced 
to simply sign on the said Agreement? (OPP)/(OPD) 

(5) Whether the Plaintiff is entitled to recover the above